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Quartz Mills—Continued.

Location.

CALAVERAS COUNTY.
Altaville
Angel's Camp

Name of Mill.

Blue Mountain.
Carsons

Cherokee Flat.
Eldorado

Fourth Crossing.
Indian Creek
Lower Calaveritas.
Lower Rich Gulch

.

Mokelumne Hill....

Mokelumne River..
Mosquito

Railroad Flat.,

Rag Town Gulch-
San Andreas

San Antonio..
Sandy Gulch .

Sheep Ranch.
Skull Flat.....

KL DORADO COUNTY.
Cold Spring
Coloma
Cosumnes

Diamond Springs..
El Dorado

Georgetown....

Georgia Slide..

Grizzly Flat...

Lyonsdale..
Kelsey

Placerville

.

Shingle Springs.,
Smith's Flat

Soap Weed....
Texas Hill....

Voleanoville.,
White Rock..

FRESNO COUNTY.
Coarse Gold Gulch.
Fine Gold Gulch

Altaville Q. M. Co.
Billings
Doe & Bro
Leeper
Mattson
Heckendorn
Finnegan & Co
.Stevenot
Union Quartz Co ...,

Cherokee
Irvine
Rodesino
Thorpe
Calaveras
McKee
Paloma
Lamphoar
i'hoss

Garland's
Glencoe
Seigler's.
Clark
Hepburn
Lewis & Bros
Petticoat
Wolverine
Ilamsdale
ilathgeb
Lloyd Bros
Woods
Harris
b'erguson & Co
Zacatero ,

Jolumbus
tsabollG.&S. M. Co.
Stillwagon & Norton
Tulloch & Ault
•Cook's
?ort Yuma
davilah
uogtown
.Montezuma
V.Y. El Dorado..
nigar Loaf
Union
vVildor
Clipper G.&S.M.Co.
vVoodside
Slue Rock
<Jagle

Mount Pleasant...
lilue Ledge
L^lymouth
•it. Lawrence

1863
181)8

1860
1874
1871
1873
18U()

1864
186,5

1860
186.5

1872
IWl
1871

xoldner
Harmon
less'

Lioafers Hollow
Lyon
Manning
"^ew York
'acifie

'overty Point
Using Hope
ihepherd'a
Cray's
'Hook and Ladder....
Iranite
Jobb&Co ."

•Stewart's
''rench
Live Oak
Jead Broke

Coxas Flat..
lubort's ....

1868
1874

1864
1873
1864

1872
1869
1869
1870
1869
1872
1872
1873
1870
1869
1860
1872
1873

1866
1864
1866
1866
1866
1864
1868
18,56

1866
1865
1866
1865
1865
1863
1863
1866
1866

1867
1864
1864

1871

1873
1866
1870
1866
1870
1864
1862
1857
1864
1870
1870
1863
186(i

1860
1866
1866
1859
1866
1870

1865
18fi8

m 3 ® Cost.

water

steam
water

steam
water
steam

water

steam
water
w & s

water

steam
water
steam
water
steam

water

water

steam
water
steam
water
steam
water
steam

water

steam
water

steam

water
steam

water
steam
water
steam

water
steam
water

steam
water

steam

15,000
15,000;

10,000
1,.500

800
12,000
10,000
15,000
30,000
8,000
6,000
15,000
2,000

20,000
4,000

80,000
8,000
6,000
12,000
8,000

10,000
6,000
6,000
5,000

20,000
15,000

1,500

8,000
2,000
5,000
5,000
5,000

12,000

Gold
or

Silver,

6,000
1,,500

4,000

1,000

25,000
9,000

60,000
20,000
15,000
12,000
2,.500

12,000
6,000

1,000
12,000

60,000
60,000

G.&S,
Gold

60,000

5,000
20,000
1,.500

12,000
2,500

5,000
10,000
15,000
8,000
2,,500

3,000
1,.500

500
2,000
4,000
3,000

40,000
2,000

500

5,000
7,000

Present Occupants.

Larco, Prince & Co.
E. Billings.

J. Doe & Bro.
K. Loepor.
J. Mattson.
Heckendorn Mining Co.
l^innegan & Co.
G. K. Stevenot.
H. McMillan.
D. D. Deraarest,
William Irvine.
G. Rodesino.
W. Thorpe & Sons.
Calaveras G. M. Co.
McKee.
Gwin Mining Co.
D. C. Lamphear.
Lewis Brothers.
C. J. Garland.
Glencoe Mining Co.
J.F. Seigler&Co.
W. V. Clark.
W. Hepburn.
Lewis & Brothers.
Petticoat Mining Co.
Wolverine Mining Co.

G. Tiscomia.
Lloyd Brothers.
V. Compere.
A. M. Harris.
Ferguson & Co.
Bateman & Co.

C. W. Brewster.
Stillwagon & Norton.
Copper Mine.
J. Cooke & Co.

— Perkins, Supt.
Pocahontas G. M. Co.— Richmond, Agent.
N. Y. El Dorado Co.
C. McGuiro, Supt.
W. E. Church, Supt.
B. W. Wilder.
R. Cushman, Supt.
Ash, Lane & Knox.
John Hines & Co.
William Bigler.

A. M. Stetson, Supt.
— Potter, Supt.
Bateman Macnevins,

& Burke.
Goldner, Webber & Co.
Harmon G. & S. M. Co.
W. F. .less.

C. W. Moulthrop, Supt.
H. L. Robinson, Supt.
Blain, Anderson & Co.
F. Reed.
J. M. Douglas.
Burdick & White.
J. Blair.
Shepherd & AVitten,
Gray Brothers & Son.
Anderson &, Redd.
Granite, Partridge & Lucas.
Cobb & Co.
Stewart & HalL
French Company.
Ward Brothers.
Burlingham & Jayco.

— Rogers.
N. Hubert.
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A. ROMAN & C0„ Medical, Theological, and Scientific Books, 11 Montg'y St., S.P.


